Rev1.0 | Page 1/11
T06
www.hoperf.com Copyright © By HopeRF
RFM210LB-S1 OOK 无线接收模块
Features
• Better than ± 1 °C accuracy
• Better than ± 0.1 °C repeatability
• Wide operating voltage: 1.7 to 5.5 V

T06 DataSheet
High Conversion Speed Temperature Sensor
Ordering Guide
Part I2C Address
T06-B-00 0x30
T06-B-01 0x31
T06-B-02 0x32
T06-B-03 0x33
Rev1.0 | Page 2/11
T06
www.hoperf.com Copyright © By HopeRF
1. Pin Description
 Table 1: Pin Description
2. Recommended PAD Layout
Pin Number Pin Name Description
1 SDA I2C Data
2 GND Ground
3 SCL I2C clock
4 VDD Supply power +1.7 to +5.5V
5 ALERT Digital output
Top View
Figure 1. Pin Assignments
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing is per the ANSI Y14.5M-1994 specification.
3. This Land Pattern Design is based on the IPC-7351 guidelines.
4. All dimensions shown are at Maximum Material Condition (MMC). Least Material Condition (LMC) is calculated based
on a Fabrication Allowance of 0.05 mm.
Card Assembly
1. A No-Clean, Type-3 solder paste is recommended.
2. The recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
0.
95
0.
6
2.7
0.
95
1.05
1.
9
Rev1.0 | Page 3/11
T06
www.hoperf.com Copyright © By HopeRF
3. Electrical Specifications
Unless otherwise specified, all min/max specifications apply over the recommended operating conditions
Table 2.1. Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Units
Power Supply VDD — 1.71 — 5.5 V
Temperature TA — -40 — 125 °C
Table 2.2.  General Specifications
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Units
Operating Supply Voltage
on VDD
VDD — 1.71 — 5.5 V
Operating Ambient
Temperature
TA — -40 — 125 °C
Input Voltage Range VIN  0  VDD V
Input Leakage IIL   <0.1 1 µs
Output Voltage Low VOL SCL, SDA IOL = 3mA
VDD> 2 V
  0.4 V
SCL, SDA IOL = 2mA
VDD> 1.7 V
  0.2 V
SCL, SDA IOL = 6mA
VDD> 2 V
  0.6 V
Current consumption IDD Sleep timer enabled aver-
age IDD at VDD= 3.3V for
sample rate = 200ms
 0.5 1.5 µA